

8 AIGOSTAR

EN

CAUTIONS:

- Do not disassemble or modify the charger.
- Do not place the charger in rain, high temperature or humid environment.
- Do not discard the charger in the fire or even burn it.
- Charging only for Ni-MH/Ni-Cd rechargeable battery.
- If you charge the battery with a non-specified charger, it may cause the battery to burst, explode and even cause serious injuries.

a.This appliance can be used by children aged from 8 years and above and persons with reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities or lack of experience and knowledge if they have been given supervision or instruction concerning use of the appliance in a safe way and understand the hazards involved.

b.Children shall not play with the appliance.

c.Cleaning and user maintenance shall not be made by children without supervision.

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

1 channel with 1 LED indication. It can charge 1-4 batteries each time. Insert 1-4 AA/AAA Ni-MH/Ni-Cd batteries in the slot. Do not charge for non-rechargeable battery.

- Connect the charger to a USB port.
- Trickle charge feature.
- The red LED lights up to indicate that charging is in progress. When the batteries are fully charged, the LED will not change color and still remain on. Please check the charging time table below to determine the correct charging time for your battery. After charging, disconnect the charger from the power source and remove the batteries, then the LED will turn off.

SPECIFICATIONS

Input: DC 5V/1A Micro USB

Input power: 5W

No-load input power: 0.3W (MAX)

Output Volt: DC 1.2V

Output Current: AA 200mA AAA 100mA

SOME STANDARD CHARGING TIMES

Battery Type	Capacity	Charging Time	Battery Type	Capacity	Charging Time
AA/ R6	900mAh	5.4h	AAA/ R03	500mAh	6h
AA/ R6	1300mAh	7.8h	AAA/ R03	600mAh	7.2h
AA/ R6	1600mAh	9.6h	AAA/ R03	800mAh	9.6h
AA/ R6	2000mAh	12h	AAA/ R03	900mAh	10.8h

ES

PRECAUCIONES:

- No desmonte ni modifique el cargador.
- No coloque el cargador bajo la lluvia, en altas temperaturas o en ambientes húmedos.
- No tire el cargador al fuego ni lo queme.
- Carga sola para pilas recargables Ni-MH / Ni-Cd.
- Si carga la pila con un cargador no especificado, puede reventar, explotar e incluso causar lesiones graves.

a.El aparato puede ser utilizado por niños con edad de 8 años o mayores y por personas con capacidades físicas, sensoriales o mentales reducidas, o falta de experiencia y conocimiento, si se les ha dado la supervisión o formación adecuadas

b.los niños no deben jugar con el aparato

c.la limpieza y mantenimiento del aparato no deben realizarlo los niños sin supervisión

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

1 canales con 1 indicador LED. Puede cargar 1 -4pilas cada vez. Inserte 1-4 pilas AA/ AAA Ni-MH / Ni-Cd en la ranura. No cargue pilas no recargables.

- Conecte el cargador a un puerto USB
- Modo carga lenta.
- El LED rojo se ilumina para indicar que la carga está en progreso. Cuando las pilas están completamente cargadas, el indicador LED permanecerá encendido aunque la carga esté completa. Verifique la tabla de tiempos de carga para estimar el tiempo adecuado de carga para sus pilas.. Después de cargar, desconecte el cargador de la fuente de alimentación y retire las pilas, luego la luz LED se apagará.

ESPECIFICACIONES

Entrada: DC 5V / 1A Micro USB

Potencia de entrada: 5 W

Potencia de entrada sin carga: 0.3 W (MAX)

Tensión de salida: CD 1.2V

Corriente de salida: AA 200 mA AAA 100 mA

SOME STANDARD CHARGING TIMES

Tipo de pila	Capacidad	Tiempo de carga	Tipo de pila	Capacidad	Tiempo de carga
AA/ R6	900mAh	5.4h	AAA/ R03	500mAh	6h
AA/ R6	1300mAh	7.8h	AAA/ R03	600mAh	7.2h
AA/ R6	1600mAh	9.6h	AAA/ R03	800mAh	9.6h
AA/ R6	2000mAh	12h	AAA/ R03	900mAh	10.8h

PL

UWAGI:

- Nie wolno rozbiierać ani modyfikować ładowarki.
- Nie pozostawiaj ładowarki na działanie deszczu, wysokiej temperatury oraz nie umieszczaj ładowarki w wilgotnym otoczeniu.
- Nie wrzucaj ładowarki do ognia ani nie próbuj jej zapalić.
- Ładowanie tylko dla akumulatorów Ni-MH / Ni-Cd.
- Ładowanie akumulatora przy użyciu nieokreślonej ładowarki może spowodować pęknięcie akumulatora, wybuchnięcie, a nawet poważne obrażenia.

a.To urządzenie może być używane przez dzieci w wieku od 8 lat i starsze oraz osoby o ograniczonych zdolnościach fizycznych, sensorycznych lub umysłowych lub nieopisujące doświadczenia i wiedzy, jeśli są one nadzorowane lub zostały poinstruowane w zakresie korzystania z urządzenia w bezpieczny sposób i rozumieją związane z tym zagrożenia.

b.Dzieci nie powinny bawić się urządzeniem.

c.Czyszczenie i konserwacja nie mogą być wykonywane przez dzieci bez nadzoru.

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

1 kanał z 1 wskaźnikiem LED. Może ładować 1-4 akumulatory za każdym razem. Włóż 1-4 AA/ AAA Ni-MH/Ni-Cd akumulatory do gniazda ładowania. Nie ładuj baterii jednorazowych.

- Podłącz ładowarkę do portu USB.
- Funkcja ładowania podtrzymującego.
- Czerwona dioda LED zapala się, aby zasygnalizować, że trwa ładowanie. Po całkowitym naładowaniu akumulatorów dioda LED nie zmieni koloru i nadal będzie świecić. Sprawdź tabelę czasów ładowania poniżej aby określić prawidłowy czas ładowania akumulatora. Po zakończeniu ładowania odłącz ładowarkę od źródła zasilania i wyjmij akumulatory, a następnie dioda LED zgaśnie.

DANE TECHNICZNE

Wejście: DC 5V/1A Micro USB

Moc wejściowa: 5W

Moc wejściowa bez obciążenia: 0,3 W (MAKS)

Napięcie wyjściowe: DC 1.2V

Prąd wyjściowy: AA 200mA AAA 100mA

STANDARDOWE CZASY ŁADOWANIA

Typ akumulatora	Pojemność	Czas ładowania	Typ akumulatora	Pojemność	Czas ładowania
AA/ R6	900mAh	5.4h	AAA/ R03	500mAh	6h
AA/ R6	1300mAh	7.8h	AAA/ R03	600mAh	7.2h
AA/ R6	1600mAh	9.6h	AAA/ R03	800mAh	9.6h
AA/ R6	2000mAh	12h	AAA/ R03	900mAh	10.8h

IT

AVVERTENZE:

- Non smontare o modificare il caricabatterie.
- Non collocare il caricabatterie in ambienti con pioggia, alta temperatura o in ambienti umidi.
- Non gettare il caricatore nel fuoco o bruciarlo.
- Ricarica solo per batteria ricaricabile Ni-MH / Ni-Cd.
- Se si carica la batteria con un caricabatterie non specificato, la batteria potrebbe scoppiare, esplodere e persino causare lesioni gravi.

a.Questo prodotto non è destinato all'uso da parte di persone con ridotte capacità fisiche, sensoriali o mentali o con mancanza di esperienza e conoscenza (compresi bambini di età superiore a 8 anni) a meno che il loro utilizzo non sia supervisionato e istruito da un tutore.

b.I bambini non devono giocare con l'apparecchio.

c.La pulizia e la manutenzione non devono essere effettuate da bambini senza supervisione.

ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO

1 canale con 1 indicazione LED. Può caricare 1-4 batterie per volta. Inserisci 1-4 batterie AA / AAA Ni-MH / Ni-Cd nello slot. Non caricare batterie non ricaricabili.

- Collegare il caricabatteria a una porta USB.
- Funzione di mantenimento della carica.
- Il LED rosso si accende per indicare che la ricarica è in corso. Quando le batterie sono completamente cariche, il LED non cambia colore e rimane comunque acceso. Si prega di controllare la tabella dei tempi di ricarica per determinare il tempo di ricarica corretto per la batteria. Dopo la ricarica, scollegare il caricabatteria dalla fonte di alimentazione e rimuovere le batterie, quindi il LED si spegnerà.

SPECIFICHE

Ingresso: DC 5V/1A Micro USB

Potenza di ingresso: 5W

Potenza di ingresso a vuoto: 0,3 W (MAX)

Volt di uscita: DC 1,2 V.

Corrente di uscita: AA 200mA AAA 100mA

ALCUNI TEMPI DI RICARICA STANDARD

Tipo di batteria	Capacità	Tempo di carica	Tipo di batteria	Capacità	Tempo di carica
AA/ R6	900mAh	5.4h	AAA/ R03	500mAh	6h
AA/ R6	1300mAh	7.8h	AAA/ R03	600mAh	7.2h
AA/ R6	1600mAh	9.6h	AAA/ R03	800mAh	9.6h
AA/ R6	2000mAh	12h	AAA/ R03	900mAh	10.8h

DE

VORSICHTSMASSNAHMEN:

- Zerlegen oder modifizieren Sie das Ladegerät nicht.
- Stellen Sie das Ladegerät nicht in Regen, setzen Sie es keinen hohen Temperaturen oder feuchter Umgebung aus.
- Werfen Sie das Ladegerät nicht ins Feuer oder verbrennen Sie es nicht.
- Laden nur mit Ni-MH/Ni-Cd-Akkus.
- Wenn Sie den Akku mit einem nicht spezifizierten Ladegerät aufladen, kann dies zum Platzen des Akkus, zur Explosion und sogar zu schweren Verletzungen führen.
- Dieses Gerät kann von Kindern ab 8 Jahren und darüber sowie von Personen mit verringerten physischen, sensorischen oder geistigen Fähigkeiten oder Mangel an Erfahrung und Wissen benutzt werden, wenn sie beaufsichtigt oder bezüglich des sicheren Gebrauchs des Geräts unterwiesen wurden und die daraus resultierenden Gefahren verstehen.

b.Kinder dürfen nicht mit dem Gerät spielen.

c.Reinigungs- und Wartungsarbeiten dürfen nicht von Kindern ohne Aufsicht durchgeführt werden.

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG

1 Kanal mit 1 LED-Anzeige. Es kann jedes Mal 1-4 Batterien aufladen. Legen Sie 1-4 AA/AAA Ni-MH/Ni-Cd-Akkus in die Öffnung. Laden Sie den nicht wiederaufladbaren Akku nicht auf.

- Schließen Sie das Ladegerät an einen USB-Anschluss an.
- Erhaltungsladefunktion.
- Das rote LED-Licht leuchtet auf, um anzuzeigen, dass der Ladevorgang läuft. Wenn die Akkus vollständig geladen sind, wechselt das LED-Licht die Farbe nicht und bleibt eingeschaltet. Bitte konsultieren Sie der untenstehenden Ladezeitabelle, um die richtige Ladezeit für Ihren Akku zu ermitteln. Nach dem Laden trennen Sie das Ladegerät von der Stromquelle und entfernen Sie die Batterien, dann erlischt die LED.

SPECIFICATIONS

Input: DC 5V/1A Micro USB Micro USB

Eingangsleistung: 5W

Leerlauf-Eingangsspannung : 0.3W (MAX)

Ausgangsvolt: DC 1.2V

Ausgangsstrom: AA 200mA AAA 100mA

SOME STANDARD CHARGING TIMES

Batterietyp	Kapazität	Ladezeit	Batterietyp	Kapazität	Ladezeit
AA/ R6	900mAh	5.4h	AAA/ R03	500mAh	6h
AA/ R6	1300mAh	7.8h	AAA/ R03	600mAh	7.2h
AA/ R6	1600mAh	9.6h	AAA/ R03	800mAh	9.6h
AA/ R6	2000mAh	12h	AAA/ R03	900mAh	10.8h

NL

LET OP:

- Demonteer of wijzig de oplader niet.
- Stel de oplader niet bloot aan regen, hoge temperaturen of vochtige omgevingen.
- Gooi de oplader niet in het vuur of verbrand hem niet.
- De oplader is alleen geschikt voor oplaadbare Ni-MH/Ni-Cd-batterijen.
- Als u de batterij oplaadt met een niet-gespecificeerde oplader, kan deze batterij barsten, exploderen en zelfs ernstig letsel veroorzaken.
- dit apparaat kan gebruikt worden door kinderen van 8 jaar en ouder en door personen met beperkte lichamelijke, zintuiglijke of verstandelijke beperkingen of met onvoldoende ervaring en kennis, indien zij het apparaat onder toezicht gebruiken of uitleg gekregen hebben over het veilig gebruik van het apparaat en over de mogelijke gevaren.

b.Kinderen mogen niet met het toestel spelen.

c.Reiniging en onderhoud dient niet te gebeuren door kinderen jonger dan 8 jaar zonder toezicht.

BEDIENINGSVOORSCHRIFTEN

1 kanaal met 1 LED-indicatie. Het kan per keer 1-4 batterijen opladen. Plaats 1-4 AA/AAA Ni-MH/Ni-Cd-batterijen in de sleuf. Niet geschikt voor niet-oplaadbare batterijen.

- Sluit de oplader aan op een USB-poort.
- Druppeloplaadfunctie.
- Het rode LED-lampje gaat branden om aan te geven dat het opladen bezig is. Wanneer de batterijen volledig zijn opgeladen, verandert het LED-lampje niet van kleur en blijft deze branden. Raadpleeg de onderstaande oplaadtijdstabel om de juiste oplaadtijd voor uw batterij te bepalen. Koppel na het opladen de oplader los van de stroombron en verwijder de batterijen, waarna het LED-lampje uit gaat.

SPECIFICATIES

Input: DC 5V/1A Micro USB

Input power: 5W

No-load input power: 0.3W (MAX)

Output Volt: DC 1.2V

Output Current: AA 200mA AAA 100mA

ENKELE STANDARD OPLAADTIJDEN

Batterijtype	Capaciteit	Oplaadtijd	Batterijtype	Capaciteit	Oplaadtijd
AA/ R6	900mAh	5.4h	AAA/ R03	500mAh	6h
AA/ R6	1300mAh	7.8h	AAA/ R03	600mAh	7.2h
AA/ R6	1600mAh	9.6h	AAA/ R03	800mAh	9.6h
AA/ R6	2000mAh	12h	AAA/ R03	900mAh	10.8h

FR

PRÉCAUTIONS:

- Ne démontez pas et ne modifiez pas le chargeur.
- N’ exposez pas le chargeur à la pluie, à des températures élevées ou à un environnement humide.
- Ne jetez pas le chargeur au feu et ne le brûlez pas.
- Conçu uniquement pour le chargement de piles rechargeables Ni-MH / Ni-Cd.
- Si vous chargez une pile avec un chargeur non spécifié, cela peut entraîner l’éclatement ou l’explosion de la pile et/ provoquer des blessures graves.

a.Ce produit peut être utilisé par des enfants âgés de 8 ans et plus et par des personnes dont les capacités physiques, sensorielles ou mentales sont réduites ou qui manquent d’expérience et de connaissances, à condition qu’ils aient reçu une surveillance ou des instructions concernant l’utilisation de l’appareil en toute sécurité et qu’ils comprennent les risques encourus.

b.Les enfants ne doivent pas jouer avec ce produit.

c.Le nettoyage et l’entretien ne doivent pas être effectués par des enfants sans surveillance.

MODE D’ EMPLOI

Un canal avec un indicateur LED. Il est possible de charger 1 ou 4 piles en même temps. Insérez 1 à 4 piles AA/AAA Ni-MH/Ni-Cd dans les baies. Ne rechargez pas des piles non rechargeables.

- Connectez le chargeur à un port USB.
- Fonction charge de maintien
- La LED rouge s’allume pour indiquer que le chargement est en cours. Lorsque les piles sont complètement chargées, la LED ne change pas de couleur et reste allumée. Veuillez consulter le tableau des temps de charge ci-dessous pour déterminer le temps de charge correct pour votre pile. Après le chargement, débranchez le chargeur de la source d’alimentation et retirez les piles. La LED s’éteindra.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES

Entrée: Micro USB DC 5V/1A

Puissance d’ entrée: 5W

Puissance d’ entrée à vide: 0.3W (MAX)

Volt de sortie: DC 1.2V

Courant de sortie: AA 200mA AAA 100mA

TEMPS DE CHARGE STANDARDS

Types de piles	Capacité	Temps de charge	Types de piles	Capacité	Temps de charge
AA/ R6	900mAh	5.4h	AAA/ R03	500mAh	6h
AA/ R6	1300mAh	7.8h	AAA/ R03	600mAh	7.2h
AA/ R6	1600mAh	9.6h	AAA/ R03	800mAh	9.6h
AA/ R6	2000mAh	12h	AAA/ R03	900mAh	10.8h

PT

CUIDADOS:

- Não desmonte nem modifique o carregador.
- Não coloque o carregador sob chuva, alta temperatura ou ambiente húmido.
- Não descarte o carregador no fogo nem o queime.
- Carregar apenas baterias recarregáveis Ni-MH / Ni-Cd.
- Se carregar a bateria com um carregador não especificado, ela poderá explodir, explodir e até causar ferimentos graves.

a.Este aparelho pode ser usado por crianças com idades entre 8 anos ou mais e pessoas com capacidades físicas, sensoriais ou mentais reduzidas ou falta de experiência e conhecimento, se tiveram supervisão ou instrução relativa ao uso do aparelho de maneira segura e entendem os perigos envolvidos.

b.As crianças não devem brincar com o aparelho.

c.A limpeza e a manutenção do usuário não devem ser feitas por crianças sem supervisão.

INSTRUÇÕES DE OPERAÇÃO

1 canal com 1 indicação LED. Pode carregar 1 a 4 baterias de cada vez. Insira 1-4 pilhas AA / AAA Ni-MH / Ni-Cd no slot. Não carregue por bateria não recarregável.

- Conecte o carregador a uma porta USB.
- Recurso de carga lenta.
- O LED vermelho acende para indicar que o carregamento está em andamento. Quando as baterias estiverem totalmente carregadas, o LED não mudará de cor e continuará aceso. Verifique a tabela de tempo de carregamento abaixo para determinar o tempo de carregamento correto para sua bateria. Após o carregamento, desconecte o carregador da fonte de alimentação e remova as baterias; o LED se apagará.

ESPECIFICAÇÕES

Entrada: DC 5V / 1A Micro USB

Potência de entrada: 5W

Potência de entrada sem carga: 0.3W (MAX)

Volt de saída: DC 1.2V

Corrente de saída: AA 200mA AAA 100mA

ALGUNS TEMPOS DE CARREGAMENTO PADRÃO

Tipo de Bateria	Capacidade
-----------------	------------

AIGOSTAR

SK

UPOZORNENIA:

- Nabíjačku nerozoberajte a ani neupravujte.
- Neumiestňujte nabíjačku do dažda, vysokej teploty ani vlhkého prostredia
- Nevhadzujte nabíjačku do ohňa a ani ju nespalujte
- Nabíjaj len nabíjateľné batérie Ni-MH/Ni-Cd.
- Ak batériu nabijate nešpecifikovanou nabíjačkou, môže to spôsobiť prasknutie batérie, výbuch a dokonca aj vážne zranenia.

a.Tento spotrebič môžu používať deti vo veku od 8 rokov a staršie a osoby so zníženými fyzickými, zmyslovými alebo duševnými schopnosťami alebo nedostatkom skúsenosti a znalostí, ak sú pod dohľadom alebo sú poučené o používaní spotrebiča bezpečným spôsobom a rozumujú nebezpečenstvom.

b.Deti sa so spotrebičom nesmú hrať.

c.Čistenie a užívateľskú údržbu nesmú vykonávať deti bez dozoru.

PREVÁDZKOVÉ POKYNY

1 kanál s 1 LED indikátorom. Dokáže nabíjať 1 až 4 batérie. Vložte do štrbiny 1 až 4 batérie Ni-MH/Ni-Cd typu AA/AAA. Nenabíjajte batérie nenabíjateľného typu.

- Pripojte nabíjačku k portu USB.
- Funkcia inteligentného nabijania.
- Červený LED indikátor sa rozsvieti, čo znamená, že prebieha nabíjanie. Keď sú batérie úplne nabité, LED dióda nezmeni farbu a zostane svietiť. Skontrolujte nižšie uvedenu tabuľku časov nabijania, aby ste určili správny čas nabijania pre vašu batériu. Po nabití odpojte nabíjačku od zdroja energie a vyberte batérie, potom LED zhasne.

ŠPECIFIKÁCIE

Vstup: DC 5 V/1 A Micro USB
Príkon: 5 W
Príkon bez zataženia: 0,3 W (max.)
Výstupné napätie: DC 1,2 V
Výstupný prúd: AA 200 mA, AAA 100 mA

NIEKOĽKO ŠTANDARDNÝCH ČASOV NABÍJANIA

Typ batérie	Kapacita	Čas nabijania	Typ batérie	Kapacita	Čas nabijania
AA/ R6	900mAh	5,4 h.	AAA/ R03	500mAh	6 h.
AA/ R6	1300mAh	7,8 h.	AAA/ R03	600mAh	7,2 h.
AA/ R6	1600mAh	9,6 h.	AAA/ R03	800mAh	9,6 h.
AA/ R6	2000mAh	12 h.	AAA/ R03	900mAh	10,8 h.

SV

VARNING:

- Demontera eller modifiera inte laddaren.
- Placera inte laddaren i en omgivning med regn, hög temperatur eller hög luftfuktighet
- Kassera inte laddaren i öppen elden och bränn den inte
- Kan endast ladda uppladdningsbara Ni-MH/Ni-Cd-batterier.
- Om batteriet lads med en icke kompatibel laddare kan det få batteriet att spricka, explodera och till och med orsaka allvarliga personskador.

a.Denna apparat kan användas av barn från 8 år och uppåt och personer med nedsatt fysisk, sensorisk eller mental förmåga eller brist på erfarenhet och kunskap om de har fått tillsyn eller instruktioner om hur apparaten används på ett säkert sätt och förstår de faror som är förknippade med användningen.

b.Barn får inte leka med apparaten.

c.Rengöring och användarunderhåll får inte utföras av barn utan tillsyn.

BRUKSANVISNINGAR

En kanal med en LED-indikator. Den kan ladda 1–4 batterier samtidigt. Placera 1–4 Ni-MH/Ni-Cd-batterier av typen AA/AAA i uttagen. Ladda inte icke uppladdningsbara batterier.

- Anslut laddaren til en USB-port.
- Underhållsladdning.
- Den röda LED-indikatorm tänds för att indikera att laddning pågår. När batterierna är fulladdade fortsätter LED-indikator att lysa med samma färg. Se tidtabellen för laddning nedan för att bestämma rätt laddningstid för dina batterier. När batterierna har laddats ska du koppla bort laddaren från strömkällan och tar ut batterierna – då släcks LED-indikator.

SPECIFIKATIONER

Immatning: 5 V DC/1 A Micro USB
Ineffekt: 5 W
Ineffekt utan last: 0,3 W (max)
Utspänning: 1,2 V DC
Utström: AA 200 mA/AAA 100 mA

NÅGRA STANDARDISERADE LADDNINGSTIDER

Batterityp	Kapacitet	Laddningstid	Batterityp	Kapacitet	Laddningstid
AA/ R6	900mAh	5,4 h	AAA/ R03	500mAh	6 h
AA/ R6	1300mAh	7,8 h	AAA/ R03	600mAh	7,2 h
AA/ R6	1600mAh	9,6 h	AAA/ R03	800mAh	9,6 h
AA/ R6	2000mAh	12 h	AAA/ R03	900mAh	10,8 h

CS

UPOZORNĚNÍ:

- Nerozebírejte ani neupravujte nabíječku.
- Neumístujte nabíječku do deště, vysokých teplot nebo vlhkého prostředí.
- Nevyhazujte nabíječku do ohně, ani jí nepalte.
- Nabíjení je určeno pouze pro dobíjitelné batérie Ni-MH/Ni-Cd.
- Pokud budete baterii nabíjet pomocí jiné než určené nabíječky, může dojít k jejímu roztržení, výbuchu a dokonce k vážným zraněním.

a.Tento spotřebič mohou používat děti od 8 let a starší a osoby se sníženými fyzickými, smyslovými nebo duševními schopnostmi nebo nedostatkem zkušenosti a znalostí, pokud jsou pod dohledem nebo jsou poučeny o používání spotřebiče bezpečným způsobem a rozumějí nebezpečím.

b.Děti si se spotřebičem nesmějí hrát.

c.Čištění a uživatelskou údržbu nesmí provádět děti bez dozoru.

NÁVOD K OBSLUZE

1 kanál s 1 indikací LED. Může nabíjet vždy 1–4 baterie. Do drážky vložte 1–4 baterie AA/AAA Ni-MH/Ni-Cd. Nenabíjete nedobíjecí baterie.

- Připojte nabíječku k portu USB.
- Funkce udržovacího nabíjení.
- Rozsvícení červené kontrolky signalizuje, že probíhá nabíjení. Když jsou baterie plně nabité, kontrolka LED nezmění barvu a stále svítí. Zkontrolujte níže uvedenou tabuľku doby nabíjení, abyste určili správnou dobu nabíjení pro vaši baterii. Po skončení nabíjení odpojte nabíječku od zdroje napájení a vyjměte baterie, poté kontrolka LED zhasne.

TECHNICKÉ ÚDAJE

Vstupní napětí: DC 5 V/1 A Micro USB
Príkon: 5 W
Príkon bez zatížení: 0,3 W (MAX)
Výstupní napětí: DC 1,2 V
Výstupní proud: AA 200 mA AAA 100 mA

NĚKTERÉ STANDARDNÍ DOBY NABÍJENÍ

Typ baterie	Kapacita	Doba nabíjení	Typ baterie	Kapacita	Doba nabíjení
AA/ R6	900mAh	5,4 h	AAA/ R03	500mAh	6 h
AA/ R6	1300mAh	7,8 h	AAA/ R03	600mAh	7,2 h
AA/ R6	1600mAh	9,6 h	AAA/ R03	800mAh	9,6 h
AA/ R6	2000mAh	12 h	AAA/ R03	900mAh	10,8 h

EL

ΠΡΟΦΥΛΑΞΕΙΣ:

- Μην αποσυναρμολογείτε ή τροποποιείτε τον φορτιστή.
- Μην εκθέτετε τον φορτιστή σε βροχή, υψηλή θερμοκρασία ή περιβάλλον με υγρασία
- Μην απορρίπτετε τον φορτιστή στη φωτιά και μην τον καίτε
- Φορτίστε μόνο για επαναφορτιζόμενη μπαταρία Ni-MH/Ni-Cd.
- Εάν φορτίστε τη μπαταρία με φορτιστή που δεν πληροί τις προδιαγραφές, ενδέχεται να προκληθεί διαρροή της μπαταρίας, έκρηξη ή ακόμα και σοβαρός τραυματισμός.

a.Αυτή η συσκευή μπορεί να χρησιμοποιηθεί από παιδιά ηλικίας από 8 ετών και άνω και από άτομα με μειωμένες σωματικές, αισθητηριακές ή διαανοητικές ικανότητες ή έλλειψη εμπειρίας και γνώσεων, εφόσον έχουν λάβει επίβλεψη ή οδηγίες σχετικά με τη χρήση της συσκευής με ασφαλή τρόπο και κατανοούν τους κινδύνους που ενέχει.

b.Τα παιδιά δεν πρέπει να παίζουν με τη συσκευή.

c.Ο καθαρισμός και η συντήρηση από τον χρήστη δεν πρέπει να γίνεται από παιδιά χωρίς επίβλεψη.

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΛΕΙΤΟΥΡΓΙΑΣ

1 κανάλι με 1 ένδειξη LED. Μπορεί να φορτίσει 1-4 μπαταρίες κάθε φορά. Τοποθετήστε 1-4 μπαταρίες AA/AAA Ni-MH/Ni-Cd στην υποδοχή. Μην φορτίζετε τη μη επαναφορτιζόμενη μπαταρία.

- Ξυδώστε τον φορτιστή σε μια θύρα USB.
- Λειτουργία βραδείας φόρτισης.
- Η κόκκινη λυχνία LED ανάβει για να υποδείξει ότι η φόρτιση βρίσκεται σε εξέλιξη. Όταν οι μπαταρίες είναι πλήρως φορτισμένες, η λυχνία LED δεν αλλάζει χρώμα και παραμένει αναμμένη. Ελέγξτε τον παρακάτω πίνακα χρόνου φόρτισης για να προσδιορίσετε τον σωστό χρόνο φόρτισης για τη μπαταρία σας. Μετά τη φόρτιση, αποσυνδέστε τον φορτιστή από την πηγή ρεύματος και αφαιρέστε τις μπαταρίες η λυχνία LED σβήνει.

ΠΡΟΔΙΑΓΡΑΦΕΣ

Εισόδος: DC 5 V/1 A Micro USB
Ισχύς εισόδου: 5 W
Ισχύς εισόδου χωρίς φορτίο: 0,3 W (MAX)
Volt εξόδου: DC 1,2 V
Ρεύμα εξόδου: AA 200 mA AAA 100 mA

ΟΡΙΣΜΕΝΟΙ ΤΥΠΙΚΟΙ ΧΡΟΝΟΙ ΦΟΡΤΙΣΗΣ

Τύπος μπαταρίας	Χωρητικότητα	Χρόνος Φόρτισης	Τύπος μπαταρίας	Χωρητικότητα	Χρόνος Φόρτισης
AA/ R6	900mAh	5,4h	AAA/ R03	500mAh	6h
AA/ R6	1300mAh	7,8h	AAA/ R03	600mAh	7,2h
AA/ R6	1600mAh	9,6h	AAA/ R03	800mAh	9,6h
AA/ R6	2000mAh	12h	AAA/ R03	900mAh	10,8h

RO

ATENȚIE:

- Nu dezasamblați sau reparați încărcătorul.
- Nu expuneți încărcătorul la ploaie, temperaturi ridicate sau medii umede.
- Nu aruncați încărcătorul în foc sau nu-l ardeți.
- Încărcați numai pentru baterie reincărcabilă Ni-MH/Ni-Cd.

5.Dacă încărcăți bateria cu un încărcător nespecificat, aceasta poate cauza pocnirea sau explozia bateriei și chiar cauza răni grave.

a.Acest aparat poate fi utilizat de copii cu vârsta începând cu 8 ani și de persoane cu capacități fizice, senzoriale sau mentale reduce sau cu lipsă de experiență și cunoștințe, dacă au fost supravegheați sau instruiți cu privire la utilizarea aparatului în condiții de siguranță și dacă înțeleg pericolele pe care acest lucru le implică.

b.Copiii nu trebuie să se joace cu aparatul.

c.Copiii nu trebuie să realizeze curățarea nici întreținerea fără supraveghere.

INSTRUCȚIUNI DE UTILIZARE

1 canal cu indicare cu 1 LED. Poate încărca 1-4 baterii de fiecare dată. Introduceți 1-4 baterii AA/AAA Ni-MH/Ni-Cd în locaș. Nu încărcați pentru baterie nereîncărcabile.

- Conectați încărcătorul la un port USB.
- Caracteristica de încărcare intermitentă.
- LED-ul roșu se aprinde pentru a indica faptul că încărcarea este în curs. Când bateriile sunt încărcate complet, LED-ul nu își va schimba culoarea și totuși va rămâne aprins. Verificați tabelul cu timpi de încărcare de mai jos pentru a determina timpul de încărcare corect pentru bateria dvs. După încărcare, deconectați încărcătorul de la sursa de alimentare și scoateți bateriile, apoi LED-ul se va stinge.

SPECIFICAȚII

Intrare: Micro USB 5 V/1 A DC
Putere de intrare: 5 W
Putere de intrare fără sarcină: 0,3 W (MAX)
Tensiune de ieșire: 1,2 V DC
Curent de ieșire: AA 200 mA AAA 100 mA

CAȚIVA TIMP DE ÎNCĂRCARE STANDARD

Tipul bateriei	Capacitate	Timp de încărcare	Tipul bateriei	Capacitate	Timp de încărcare
AA/ R6	900mAh	5,4 h	AAA/ R03	500mAh	6h
AA/ R6	1300mAh	7,8 h	AAA/ R03	600mAh	7,2 h
AA/ R6	1600mAh	9,6 h	AAA/ R03	800mAh	9,6 h
AA/ R6	2000mAh	12 h	AAA/ R03	900mAh	10,8 h

DA

FORSIGTIGHEDSANVISNINGER:

- Adskil ikke, og modificér ikke opladeren.
- Placér ikke opladeren i regn eller i omgivelser med høje temperaturer og fugtighed
- Kast ikke opladeren ind i ild, og brænd den ikke
- Kun til opladning af genopladelige Ni-MH/Ni-Cd-batterier.
- Hvis du oplader batteriet med en ikke-specificeret oplader, kan det medføre, at batteriet revner, eksploderer og forårsager alvorlige personskader.

a.Dette apparat kan bruges af børn fra 8 år og opefter og personer med nedsatte fysiske, sensoriske eller mentale evner eller manglende erfaring og viden, hvis de er under opsyn eller instrueret i at bruge apparatet på en sikker måde og forstår de farer, der er forbundet med det.

b.Børn må ikke lege med apparatet.

c.Rengøring og brugervedligeholdelse må ikke udføres af børn uden opsyn.

BETJENINGSVEJLEDNING

1 kanal med 1 lysdiode. 1-4 batterier kan oplades ad gangen. Sæt 1-4 batterier af typen AA/AAA Ni-MH/Ni-Cd i holderen. Oplad ikke batterier, der ikke er genopladelige.

- Slut opladeren til en USB-port.
- Funktion til vedligeholdelsesopladning.
- Den røde lysdiode lyser og angiver, at opladningen er i gang. Lysdioden fortsætter med at lyse rødt, når batterierne er fuldt opladede. Se tabellen nedenfor med opladningstider for at fastslå den korrekte opladningstid for dit batteri. Afbryd opladeren fra strømkilden efter opladningen, og tag batterierne ud. Lysdioden slukker.

SPECIFIKATIONER

Indgang: Micro USB med DC 5 V/1 A
Indgangseffekt: 5 W
Indgangseffekt uden belastning: 0,3 W (MAKS.)
Udgangsspænding: DC 1,2 V
Udgangsstrøm: AA 200 mA, AAA 100 mA

EKSEMPEL PÅ STANDARDTIDER FOR OPLADNING

Batteritype	Rumindhold	Opladningstid	Batteritype	Rumindhold	Opladningstid
AA/ R6	900mAh	5,4 t.	AAA/ R03	500mAh	6 t.
AA/ R6	1.300 mAh	7,8 t.	AAA/ R03	600mAh	7,2 t.
AA/ R6	1.600 mAh	9,6 t.	AAA/ R03	800mAh	9,6 t.
AA/ R6	2.000 mAh	12 t	AAA/ R03	900mAh	10,8 t.

NO

FORSIKTIG:

- Ikke demonter eller modifier laderen.
- Ikke plasser laderen i regn, høye temperaturer eller fuktige omgivelser
- Ikke avhende laderen i ild eller brenn den
- Lader kun for oppladbart Ni-MH/Ni-Cd-batteri.
- Hvis du lader batteriet med en ikke-spesifisert lader, kan det føre til at batteriet sprekker, eksploderer og til og med forårsake alvorlige skader.

a.Dette apparatet kan brukes av barn fra 8 år og oppover og personer med reduserte fysiske, sensoriske eller mentale evner eller mangel på erfaring og kunnskap hvis de har fått tilsyn eller instruksjoner om hvordan apparatet brukes på en sikker måte og forstår farene som er involvert.

b.Barn skal ikke leke med apparatet.

c.Rengjøring og brukervedlikehold skal ikke utføres av barn uten tilsyn.

BRUKSINSTRUKSER

1 kanal med 1 LED-indikasjon. Den kan lade 1–4 batterier hver gang. Sett inn 1–4 AA/AAA Ni-MH/Ni-Cd-batterier i sporet. Ikke lad for ikke-oppladbare batterier.

- Koble laderen til en USB-port.
- Vedlikeholdsladingsfunksjon.
- Den røde LED-en lyser for å indikere at lading pågår. Når batteriene er fulladd, vil ikke lysdioden endre farge og fortsatt være på. Kontroller ladetidstabellen nedenfor for å finne riktig ladetid for batteriet. Etter lading kobler du laderen fra strømkilden og fjerner batteriene, da slår LED-en seg av.

SPESTIFIKASJONER

Inngang: DC 5 V/1 A Micro USB
Inngangseffekt: 5 W
Inngangseffekt uten belastning: 0,3 W (MAKS)
Utgangsvolt: DC 1,2 V
Utgangsstrøm: AA 200 mA AAA 100 mA

NOEN STANDARD LADETIDER

Batteritype	Kapasitet	Ladetid	Batteritype	Kapasitet	Ladetid
AA/ R6	900mAh	5,4 t	AAA/ R03	500mAh	6 t
AA/ R6	1300mAh	7,8 t	AAA/ R03	600mAh	7,2 t
AA/ R6	1600mAh	9,6 t	AAA/ R03	800mAh	9,6 t
AA/ R6	2000mAh	12 t	AAA/ R03	900mAh	10,8 t



ITALIA MARKET SRL
VIA DELLE INDUSTRIE, 9/1
20883 MEZZAGO(MB), ITALIA
P.IVA: IT10502730962
HTTP://WWW.AIGOSTAR.COM
MADE IN CHINA